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2025-2026 School Calendar 
Dates in bold are student holidays. 

Day Date Event 

Monday August 4 Staff Return to LCA 
Thursday & Friday August 7 & 8 Meet the Teacher  
Monday August 11 School begins 
Monday September 1 Student/Teacher Holiday – Labor Day 
Wednesday September 10 Fall Picture Day; Senior Pictures 
Wednesday September 24 See You at the Pole 
Friday October 3 Student Holiday – CGACS Educators Conference 
Friday October 10 End of 1st Quarter (43 days) 
Friday October 17 Student Holiday – Teacher Work Day 
Monday-Tuesday October 20-21 Student/Teacher Holiday – Fall Break  
Monday October 27 Report Card Night – K-5th Grades 
Tuesday October 28 Report Card Night – 6th-12th Grades 
Wednesday November 5 Fall Picture Make Up Day 
Monday-Friday November 24-28 Thanksgiving Holiday Break 
Friday December 5 Christmas Program 
Thursday December 18 End of 2nd Quarter (41 days)  
Friday December 19 Student Holiday – Teacher Work Day 
Two Weeks December 22-January 2 Christmas Holiday Break 
Monday January 5 Staff/Students Return 
Monday January 19 Students/Teacher Holiday – Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
Tuesday-Friday January 20-23 Spirit Week 
Sunday-Saturday January 25-31 National School Choice Week 
Wednesday January 28 100th Day of School 
Friday February 6 Valentine’s Banquet 
Friday-Saturday February 13-14 Jr. Student Convention 
Monday February 16 Student/Teacher Holiday –President’s Day 
Friday February 27 CGACS High School Academic Bowl 
Tuesday March 3 Spring Picture Day; K5 Cap & Gown Pictures 
Friday March 6 CGACS Elementary Academic Bowl 
Thursday March 12 End of 3rd Quarter (47 days) 
Friday March 13 Student Holiday – Teacher Work Day 
Monday-Friday March 16-20 Spring Break 
Thursday April 2 RSC Showcase 
Friday April 3 Student/Teacher Holiday – Good Friday 
Monday April 6 Student/Teacher Holiday – Easter Monday 
Monday-Friday April 6-10 Sun Coast Regional Student Convention – Hudson, FL 
Friday April 17  Grad Bash – Universal Orlando 
Friday May 1 Student/Teacher Holiday 
Monday-Friday May 4-8 Teacher Appreciation Week 
Monday May 11 5th Grade Special Luncheon 
Monday May 18 Kindergarten Graduation 
Wednesday May 20 Elementary Awards Ceremony 
Thursday May 21 Middle School & Hight School Awards Ceremony 
Friday May 22 High School Graduation 
Friday May 22 Last Day of School – End of 4th Quarter (42 days) 
Tuesday-Friday May 26-29 Post-planning for Staff 
Saturday-Thursday May 30 – June 4 International Student Convention – Hope College, Holland, Michigan 

  
 

 


